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REGISTRATION CENTRE
Chikwalakwala Primary School
Chitulipasi Primary School
Lungowe Primary School

Chaswingo Primary School
Lukange Primary School

Chapongwe Primary School

Chabili Primary School

Mugaladivha Primary School

Mtshilashokwe Primary School

Dite Primary School

Mandate Primary School
Madaula Primary School
Makombe Primary School
Chapfuche Primary School

Lutumba Primary School
Malala Primary School
Mtetengwe Primary School

Langeni Primary School

Makakavhule Primary School

Lesanth Primary School
Shabwe Primary School

Joko Primary School

Jopembe Primary School
Penemene Primary School

Tongwe Primary School

Ndambe Primary School
Jalukange Primary School
Shashe Primary School

Malusungane Primary School

Zezani Secondary School

Swereki Primary
Malibeng Primary School

Whunga Primary School
Dendele Primary School

Bgwemula Primary School

Msane Primary School

DATES
01/02/2022

06/02/2022
07/02/2022
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08/02/2022

05/02/2022

10/02/2022
11/02/2022

09/02/2022

12/02/2022

02-03/02/2022

13-15/02/2022
16/02/2022
17-19/02/2022
20-21/02/2022
22/02/2022

21-22/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

19-20/02/2022

23-24/02/2022

12-14/02/2022
01/02/2022

25-26/02/2022

02/02/2022

13-14/02/2022

28/02/2022

07-08/02/2022
09-10/02/2022
11-12/02/2022

15/02/2022

27-28/02/2022

16-18/02/2022

27/02/2022
25-26/02/2022

23-24/02/2022

05-06/02/2022
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MOBILE BIOMETRIC VOTER REGISTRATION (BVR) 
CENTRES FOR DELIMITATION ITINERARY: PHASE 1

The centres will open from 0730hours to 1700hours, 
everyday including weekends.

It is hereby noticed for general information that the 
Zimbabwe Electoral Commission (ZEC) shall carry out a 
mobile Biometric Voter Registration (BVR) exercise for 
delimitation in two phases. The first phase shall run from 1 
February to 28 February while the second phase will run 
from 10 April to 30 April 2022.

Documents required for registration are:

c) Proof of residence

Only those who are 18 years and above qualify to register.

a) National Identity Card (metal, plastic or waiting pass with 
holder’s picture) or
b) Valid Zimbabwean passport and

Please note that the category of persons whose national IDs 
are inscribed “ALIEN” eligible to register should have long 

Ÿ They were born in or outside Zimbabwe but one of their 
parents are citizens of Zimbabwe or

Birth Certificates that indicate that

Ÿ They were born in Zimbabwe and one or both of their 
parents are citizensof a Southern African Development 
Community (SADC) country and that they were 
ordinarily resident in Zimbabwe on the day of the 
publication of the Constitution on 22 May 2013.

Listed below is the itinerary for the  first phase.

ZIMBABWE ELECTORAL COMMISSION
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Khame Primary School
Gonde Primary School

REGISTRATION CENTRE

Gala Primary School
Ndutshwa Primary School
Huwana Primary School

Maqhekeni Secondary School

Somnene Farmers Hall

Malalume Secondary School

Bambadzi Primary School

Mbwenda Primary School

Nyele Primary School

Gwambe Primary School

Sikhathini Clinic

Ministry of Construction

Dingumuzi Hall

Bhagani Business Centre

Peace and Good Hope Primary Sch

Makhulela Primary School

Maweni Business Centre

Hingwe Primary School

Ndiweni Business Centre

Matjinge Secondary School

Fairview Primary School

Siyaphambili Secondary School

Norwood Business Centre

TMB Hall

Zuzaphi Primary School
Butshe Primary School

Dingumuzi Clinic

Phumuza Primary School

Madlambudzi Community Hall

Mbimba 1 Primary School

Tsukuru Primary School
Mafeha Primary School

Bezu Clinic

Mathendele Complex

Mboma Primary School
Sevaka Primary School

Mathambo Primary School
Dombodema Business Centre

Masendu Cultural Centre
Nopemano Primary School

Izimnyama Primary School

Gwanda Government Secondary Sch
Redcross Supermarket Tent

Macingwana Hall

Osabeni Primary School
Ivimila High School

St Christopher’s Primary School
Spitzkop Terminus Tent
Senondo Primary School

Garanyemba Primary School

Tokwana Primary School

DDF Training Centre

Betsa Primary School

Gwanda High School

Zhokwe Primary School
Ntepe Primary School
Bhalula Primary School
Samlodi Primary School

Magedleni Primary School

Sabiwa Primary School
Konongwe Pre-School

Blanket Mine Pre-School

Datata Primary School

Nkashe Primary School

Dambashoko Primary School

Southhill Primary School
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06-07/02/2022
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15/02/2022
16/02/2022
17/02/2022
18/02/2022

11/02/2022

13-14/02/2022

19/02/2022

21/02/2022

24/02/2022
25/02/2022
26/02/2022
27/02/2022
28/02/2022

04-05/02/2022

20/02/2022

03/02/2022

17/02/2022

25-26/02/2022
23-24/02/2022

12-13/02/2022

16/02/2022

18-19/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

09-10/02/2022

06/02/2022
07-08/02/2022

11/02/2022

14-15/02/2022

21-22/02/2022

27-28/02/2022

01-02/02/2022
03-04/02/2022
05-06/02/2022
07-08/02/2022

04/02/2022

10/02/2022
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16-17/02/2022
18/02/2022

20/02/2022
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21-22/02/2022

27/02/2022
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24-25/02/2022
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01/02/2022
02/02/2022

04/02/2022
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REGISTRATION CENTRE
GB1 Primary School 
Stanmore Secondary School

Enyandeni Primary School
Mtshazo Business Centre 
Gwakwe Primary School

Lumene Primary School

Mlambapele Primary School

Matulungundu Primary School

Mashaba Primary School

Kafusi Primary School

Mapate Primary School

Mkhalipe Primary School

Sibona Secondary School

Sitezi Primary School

Ngoma Primary School

Zelezele Primary School
Mafuku Primary School

Buvuma Primary School

Simbumbumbu Primary School

Mpaya Primary school

Halisupi Primary School

Zenya Primary School

Mapane Primary School

Patana Primary School

Takaliyawa Primary School

Nhwali Secondary School

Seboza Primary School

Amazon Primary School

Montrose 7 Homestead

Tshazi Primary School

Gwatemba Hall

Indutshwa Farm

Mthwakazi B Primary School

St Matthews Primary School

Nkankezi Primary School

Scooter Business Centre

Mazhabazha Primary School
Thokozani Primary School

Bolo Primary School

Gwamanyanga Primary School
Mpalawani Primary School

Hlanganani Primary School

Filabusi B Primary School

Vumangwe Primary School

Mosenthals Homestead

G B 3 Primary School

Msithi Primary School

Thuthuka Business Centre
Filabusi Government Primary School

Singwango 2 Primary School

Nyamime Primary School

Insiza Primary School

Makorokoro Community Hall
Makorokoro Primary School

Zhampale Primary School

Singwango Secondary School

Lubuze Secondary School

Mambale Community Hall

Ntunte Primary School

Sidzibe Primary School

Khalanyoni High School
Hobodo Community Hall

Maninji Community Hall

Sanzukwi Community Hall
Mokgambo Secondary School

Brunapeg Community Hall

Mabuledi Primary School

Mleja Primary School

13-14/02/2022

23/02/2022

04/02/2022

07-08/02/2022

07-08/02/2022

14/02/2022

24-25/02/2022

11-12/02/2022

05-06/02/2022

19-20/02/2022

03/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

09-10/02/2022

21-22/02/2022

26-27/02/2022
28/02/2022

15-16/02/2022
17-18/02/2022

01-02/02/2022

05/02/2022
06/02/2022

09/02/2022
10-11/02/2022
12-13/02/2022

15/02/2022

11-12/02/2022

DATES
09-10/02/2022

15-16/02/2022

19-20/02/2022
21-22/02/2022
23-24/02/2022
25-26/02/2022

06-07/02/2022

13-14/02/2022

08-09/02/2022

17-18/02/2022

11/02/2022
12/02/2022

27-28/02/2022

03-05/02/2022
01-02/02/2022

10/02/2022

13/02/2022

26-27/02/2022

11-12/02/2022

16/02/2022

01-02/02/2022

18-19/02/2022

28/02/2022

03-04/02/2022

14-15/02/2022

05-06/02/2022

24-25/02/2022
22-23/02/2022

07-08/02/2022
09-10/02/2022

17/02/2022

20-21/02/2022

13-14/02/2022
15-16/02/2022
17-18/02/2022

21-22/02/2022
23/02/2022

19-20/02/2022

24-25/02/2022
26-27/02/2022
28/02/2022
01-02/02/2022

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

2
2

2
DAYS

2

2

2
2

2

2
3

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1
1

2

2

2
2

1

2

1
2

2
2

2
2

2
2
2

2

2
2

2

1
2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

1

2

2
1

2
1
2

2

1

2

1
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Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South
PROVINCE

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South
Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

Matebeleland South

DISTRICT

Mangwe
Mangwe

Mangwe
Mangwe
Mangwe
Mangwe

Mangwe
Matobo

Matobo
Matobo

Matobo

Mangwe

Matobo
Matobo

Mangwe

Matobo

Matobo

Matobo
Matobo
Matobo

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane

Matobo
Matobo

Matobo

Matobo

Matobo

Matobo

Matobo

Matobo

Matobo
Matobo

Matobo

Matobo
Matobo

Matobo

Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo North

Matobo North

Umzingwane
Umzingwane

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo North

Matobo North

Matobo South

Matobo North

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Matobo South

Matobo North

Matobo North

Matobo North

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo South

Matobo North
Matobo North

Matobo North

Matobo North

Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane

Umzingwane
Umzingwane
Umzingwane

Mangwe

Mangwe
Mangwe

Mangwe

Mangwe
Mangwe
Mangwe
Mangwe

CONSTITUENCY

Mangwe

Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC

Mangwe RDC
LOCAL AUTHORITY

Mangwe RDC

Mangwe RDC

Mangwe RDC

Matobo RDC

Mangwe RDC

Mangwe RDC

Mangwe RDC

Mangwe RDC

Mangwe RDC
Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC

Matobo RDC
Matobo RDC
Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC
Umzingwane RDC

Umzingwane RDC

14

1

1

2

3

5
WARD

4

3

13
1
11
11

1

2

2
5

6
6
6

5

7
25
25
24
15

5

16
16

18
17
16

23

13

19

7

11

13

20

12
6

9
10

20
14

21

19
19

20

19

19
19

REGISTRATION CENTRE
Ingwizi Community Hall
Tshitshi Community Hall

St Lisieux Primary School

Tshelanyemba High School

Marula Primary School

Entenjaneni Business Centre Tent
Valukhalo Community Hall

Dry Paddock Primary School

Beula Primary School

Madabe Community Hall
Mqokolweni High School

Lubangwe Secondary School

Nguwanyana Community Hall

Lydeard Primary School

Cobeni Primary School
Kafusi Primary School

Sinkamaswe Primary School
Tudi 1 Primary School
Beula Clinic Tent

Mzila Primary School

St Sebastion High School

Mgadla Primary School

Gwandavale Primary School

Nduna Primary School
Whitewater Primary School

Matopos Research Primary School

Bazha Secondary School

Tohwe Secondary School
Sdney Malunga Primary School

Sibuntule Primary School

Silozwe Primary School

Polimagama Primary School
Manyane Primary School

Nyashongwe Primary School

Dobi Primary School
Silobi Primary School
Dula Primary School
Kumbudzi Primary School

Inyankuni Primary School

Irisvale Primary School

Bayethe Primary School

Portbury Homestead

Glengrey Primary School
Ntabende Primary School
Godlwayo Primary School

Swazi Secondary School
Swazi Primary School

Mbalabala Post Office

Zimbili Primary School

Carlisle Primary School
Sacred Heart Home Primary School

03-04/02/2022

05-06/02/2022
07-08/02/2022

11-12/02/2022

13-14/02/2022

01-02/02/2022

21-22/02/2022

09-10/02/2022

12-13/02/2022

11-12/02/2022

07-08/02/2022

15-16/02/2022

25-28/02/2022

05-06/02/2022

23-24/02/2022

10-11/02/2022

14-15/02/2022

19-20/02/2022
17-18/02/2022

16-18/02/2022

22-23/02/2022
24-25/02/2022

07-09/02/2022

19-21/02/2022

26-28/02/2022
01-02/02/2022
03-04/02/2022

09-10/02/2022

15-16/02/2022
13-14/02/2022

25/02/2022

27/02/2022
28/02/2022

24/02/2022

17-18/02/2022

26/02/2022

20-21/02/2022
22-23/02/2022

19/02/2022

DATES

27/02/2022

05-06/02/2022

20/02/2022

28/02/2022

22/02/2022
23-24/02/2022

16-17/02/2022
18-19/02/2022

21/02/2022

25-26/02/2022

01-02/02/2022
03-04/02/2022

2

2

2

1

2

2

3

2

1

2

2

2

2

4

2

1
1

2
2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2
3
3
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

3

2

2

2
1

2
2

1

1
1

1

1

DAYS
2
2
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